
MOYVANE AND KNOCKANURE PARISH. 

Presbytery/Office: 068-49308, email moyvane@dioceseofkerry.ie, 

Fr Brendan Walsh 087-7913271 (anytime) website: dioceseofkerry.ie,  

Parish Office: Weds.10.00am-12.00noon, Thurs. & Fri. 10.00am-1.00pm 

Please ring during above hours to book Masses, Baptisms & Weddings. 

Newsletter: 10th Aug.’24 – 1st Sept.’24 

MASS INTENTIONS: 

Sat.10th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Liam Lynch (Aniv.) and deceased of the 

Byrne & Lynch families 

7.30pm 

Sun.11th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane Jackie Lyons (Aniv.) 11am 

Tues.13th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Mossie, Joanie and Tommy O’Connor, 

(Aniv.’s) Glin Rd. 

10am 

Wed.14th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10am 

Thur.15th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Martin Mulvihill, Nenagh and his father 

Jack (Aniv.’s) Glenalappa 

10am 

Fri. 16th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

John P. & Marie Welsh, Ellen & Patrick 

Welsh & deceased of Welsh family, 

Barragougeen. Annie J. & Jeremiah Welsh, 

Baby Robin Welsh (1st Aniv.), Diarmaid 

Jeremiah Welsh & deceased of Welsh 

family, Turamore. (Aniv.’s)  

No Morning Mass 

7pm 

 

Upcoming Masses: 

Sat.17th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Nora & Jack Walsh & Michael Mulvihill 

(Aniv.’s) 

7.30pm 

Sun.18th Aug.’24  

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane Mike Scanlon (Aniv.) 11am 

Tues.20th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Tom Scanlon (Aniv.) Leitrim Middle 10am 

Wed.21st Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10am 

Thur.22ndAug.’24 

Moyvane 

Private Intention 10am 

Fri. 23rd Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10am 

Sat.24th Aug.’24 Mossie & Dora Ahern (Aniv.’s) 7.30pm 

Sun. 25th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane Bridie Moore (Aniv.) Glenalappa 11am 

Tues.27th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Private Intention 10am 

Wed.28th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10am 

Thur.29th Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Morgan O’Flaherty (3rd Aniv.) 

No Morning Mass 

7pm 

Fri.30th Aug.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 10am 

Sat.31st Aug.’24 

Moyvane 

Gary Meehan, Recently Deceased 7.30pm 

Sun. 1st Sept.’24 

Knockanure 

Private Intention 9.30am 

Moyvane Mossie Kearney(1st Aniv.) Moyvane South 11am 

Priest on duty: 11th Aug. – Fr Jerry Keane 087-2844649 

     18th Aug. – Fr Gerard Finucane 087-0554874 

     25th Aug. – Fr Pat Crean Lynch 087-2200114 

     1st Sept. – Fr Sean Hanafin 087-8341083 

Collections: Offertory €1,105, 2nd Collection Pastoral Centre €280. Thank you.  

Eucharistic Adoration: every Tues. after 10.00am Mass to 11.30am. 

Baptisms: Saturday afternoons only from 12 noon to 4pm. 

 

Rosary at Our Lady's grotto, Moyvane, on Thursday 15th August (Feast of the 

Assumption) at 7pm. Please come along and join us. 

 

Maria, the Parish Secretary is on Annual Leave 12th-23rd Aug.’24.  Please book 

any Masses etc. before/after this time. Mass cards available in the Presbytery.  

Other Notices: 
Kerry Diocesan Pilgrimage to Knock Shrine Sat. 24th Aug.’24  

Care of the Aged, Chiropodist will attend Marian Hall Monday 19th of 

August at 10.30am for appointment contact Noreen on 068-49238.  

Care of the Aged trip to Bunratty on Thursday September 5th.  Bus, 

entrance fee, tea & scones and evening dinner €25.  Pay when booking.  All 

bookings and payment by 29th August. Bus leaving Church car park at 10.30am.  

Book & pay with Noreen 068-49238 or Elaine 068-49692. 

Remember when you are in a position to help someone – be glad 

and do it. That is God answering someone else’s prayer. 

mailto:moyvane@dioceseofkerry.ie

